FILED 3/31/2022 DOCUMENT NO. 02182-2022 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE:	March 31, 2022	
то:	Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk	
FROM:	Andrew L. Maurey, Director, Division of Accounting & Finance ALM	
RE:	Request to Close Docket No. 20180046-EI	

Pursuant to Order No. PSC-2019-0225-FOF-EI issued June 10, 2019, Docket No. 20180046-EI was required to remain open until Florida Power & Light Company (FPL) completed certain reporting requirements. With the filing of its December 2021 Reserve Amount Report, and the implementation of new base rates pursuant to Order No. PSC-2021-0446-S-EI, issued December 2, 2021, in Docket No. 20210015-EI, FPL has completed these reporting requirements and thus Docket No. 20180046-EI can be closed.

cc: Suzanne Brownless (GCL)